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Sarah Leach

From: Holly Willford
Sent: Friday, August 02, 2019 9:36 AM
To: Sarah Leach
Subject: FW: Consent Application B7/2019 - 1146 Maple Street

Comments for Committee of Adjustment 
 
From: Earl, Lindsay [mailto:lindsay.earl@niagararegion.ca]  
Sent: July 31, 2019 2:37 PM 
To: Nancy Bozzato <NBozzato@pelham.ca>; Busnello, Pat <pat.busnello@niagararegion.ca> 
Cc: Development Planning Applications <devtplanningapplications@niagararegion.ca>; Curtis Thompson 
<CThompson@pelham.ca>; Holly Willford <HWillford@pelham.ca>; Sarah Leach <SLeach@pelham.ca> 
Subject: RE: Consent Application B7/2019 - 1146 Maple Street 
 
Thanks for the information Nancy! 
 
The Region is satisfied that no Regional or Provincial interests will be compromised by this 
application, therefore the Region does not have any concern and will not be providing comments. We 
will return the cheque to the applicant.  
 
Trusting this information is satisfactory, please feel free to contact our office should you have any 
further questions in this matter.  
 
Regards,  
 
Lindsay Earl, MES, MCIP, RPP 
Senior Development Planner 
Planning and Development Services 
Regional Municipality of Niagara 
Phone: 905-685-4225 ext. 3387 
Toll Free: 1-800-263-7215 
Fax: 905-687-8056 
  
Regional Municipality of Niagara Confidentiality Notice: 
 
The information contained in this communication including any attachments may be confidential, is intended 
only for the use of the recipient(s) named above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is 
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, disclosure, or copying of 
this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in 
error, please re-send this communication to the sender and permanently delete the original and any copy of it 
from your computer system. Thank you! 
 
 
From: Nancy Bozzato <NBozzato@pelham.ca>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 11:39 AM 
To: Busnello, Pat <pat.busnello@niagararegion.ca> 
Cc: Earl, Lindsay <lindsay.earl@niagararegion.ca>; Development Planning Applications 
<devtplanningapplications@niagararegion.ca>; Curtis Thompson <cthompson@pelham.ca>; Holly Willford 


